C
o
o
lin
g
 F
a
n

T- MB1255-D-GA
① ③②
① Fan Kit Order Code
② Fan Model Name
③
GA: With finger guard, mounting bracket and mounting screws
FA: With filter, mounting bracket and mounting screws
The  ● MB1665, MB630 and MB520 only come with mounting brackets (A).
Package Contents ■
Fan
Mounting Bracket
Mounting Screws
Finger Guard
or Filter
MB/MBD Series Fan Kit
A fan kit consists of a fan unit certified under the UL, CSA and EN Standards (Exceptions apply), as well as mounting brackets and finger guard
or filter. Bolts and nuts to secure mounting brackets are also supplied.
This is available for the certified fans (under UL, CSA and EN) of MB Series shown on pages E-102 through E-119, as well as for the MBD
series. Ordering is very easy.
Fan Kit Models and Configurations ■
Package Contents (Fan, Finger guard, Mounting bracket, Mounting screws) ●
Series Impeller Size Fan Kit Model
Package Contents
Fan Finger Guard Mounting Bracket Mounting Screws
MB
ϕ120 mm (ϕ4.72 in.)
T-MB1255-B-GA MB1255-B
FGB12 PAS6A M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)T-MB1255-D-GA MB1255-D
T-MB1255-T-GA MB1255-T
ϕ100 mm (ϕ3.94 in.)
T-MB1040-B-GA MB1040-B
FGB10 PAS4B M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)
T-MB1040-D-GA MB1040-D
ϕ80 mm (ϕ3.15 in.)
T-MB840-B-GA MB840-B
FGB8 PAS4B M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)T-MB840-D-GA MB840-D
T-MB840-T-GA MB840-T
MBD
ϕ120 mm (ϕ4.72 in.) T-MBD12-24-GA MBD12-24 FGB12 PAS4B M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)
ϕ100 mm (ϕ3.94 in.)
T-MBD10-24-GA MBD10-24
FGB10 PAS4B M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)
T-MBD10-24S-GA MBD10-24S
T-MBD10-24A-GA MBD10-24A
T-MBD10-48-GA MBD10-48
T-MBD10-48S-GA MBD10-48S
ϕ80 mm (ϕ3.15 in.)
T-MBD8-24-GA MBD8-24
FGB8 PAS4B M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)
T-MBD8-24A-GA MBD8-24A
T-MBD8-24S-GA MBD8-24S
T-MBD8-48-GA MBD8-48
T-MBD8-48S-GA MBD8-48S
Fan ➜ Pages E-104∼E-119 Finger guard ➜ Page E-145 Mounting bracket ➜ Page E-152
Package Contents (Fan, Filter, Mounting bracket, Mounting screws) ●
Series Impeller Size Fan Kit Model
Package Contents
Fan Filter Mounting Bracket Mounting Screws
MB
ϕ120 mm (ϕ4.72 in.)
T-MB1255-B-FA MB1255-B
FLB12 PAS6A M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)T-MB1255-D-FA MB1255-D
T-MB1255-T-FA MB1255-T
ϕ100 mm (ϕ3.94 in.)
T-MB1040-B-FA MB1040-B
FLB10 PAS4B M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)
T-MB1040-D-FA MB1040-D
ϕ80 mm (ϕ3.15 in.)
T-MB840-B-FA MB840-B
FLB8 PAS4B M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)T-MB840-D-FA MB840-D
T-MB840-T-FA MB840-T
MBD
ϕ120 mm (ϕ4.72 in.) T-MBD12-24-FA MBD12-24 FLB12 PAS4B M5×20 mm (0.79 in.)